## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

National Board of Revenue (NBR) Internal Resources Division (IRD) Ministry of Finance

## **Invitation for Tender (National)**

01.	Ministry / Division	Ministry of Finance, IRD			
02.	Agency	National Board of Revenue			
03.	Procuring Entity Name	Member (Customs Audit, Modernization and International Trade), National Board of Revenue, Rajashwa Bhaban, Agargoan, Dhaka			
04.	Procuring Entity Code	NOT APPLICABLE			
05.	Procuring Entity District	Dhaka			
06.	Invitation for	Goods and related works and services.			
07.	Invitation Ref. No. & Date	08.01.0000.067.42.016.22 Date: 12/12/2024			
08.	Procurement Method	Open Tendering Method (OTM), national			
09.	Budget and Source of Funds	Government Revenue Budget (GOB)			
10.	Development Partners (if applicable)	N/A			
11.	Project / Program Code (if applicable)	N/A			
12.	Project / Program Name (if applicable	N/A			
13.	Tender Package No	NBR-GD-4			
14.	Tender Package Name	Supply, Installation, Commissioning and Testing of 20 (Twenty) unit Dual View X-ray Baggage Scanners and 6 (Six) unit Dual View X-ray Pallet Cargo Scanners			
15.	Tender Publication Date	13/12/2024			
	and the second s	Date	Time		
16.	Tender Last Selling Date	12/01/2025	3.00 pm		
	Tender Closing Date & Time	12/01/2025	3.00 pm		
17.	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	12/01/2025	3.30 pm		
18. 19.	Tender Opening Date & Time  Name & address of the Office(s):		dress		
	- Selling Tender Document (Principal)	Member (Customs Audit, Modernization and International Trade), Room No. 432, National Board of Revenue, Agargoan, Dhaka Tender schedule will be collected through 5000 (Five thousand) TK treasury challan on Misc. Code is 1-1103-0000-2681 at Sonali Bank/Bangladesh Bank in favor of Member (Customs Audit, Modernization and International Trade), National Board of Revenue, Dhaka.			
	La contra de la contra dela contra de la contra dela contra de la contra del la contra	Dhaka.	and the last section of the property of the pr		
	-Receiving Tender Document	Member (Customs Au No. 432, Tender Op Arargoan, Dhaka.	dit, Modernization and International Trade), Room pening Committee, National Board of Revenue,		
	-Receiving Tender Document -Opening Tender Document	Member (Customs Au No. 432, Tender Op Arargoan, Dhaka. Member (Customs A Tender Opening Comm Arargoan, Dhaka-1217	dit, Modernization and International Trade), Room rening Committee, National Board of Revenue, Audit, Modernization and International Trade), mittee, Room No. 432, National Board of Revenue, 7.		
20.		Member (Customs Au No. 432, Tender Op Arargoan, Dhaka. Member (Customs A Tender Opening Comr Arargoan, Dhaka-1217 Room-429, 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor, I Arargoan, Dhaka-1217 Date-24/12/2024, tim	dit, Modernization and International Trade), Room rening Committee, National Board of Revenue, Audit, Modernization and International Trade), mittee, Room No. 432, National Board of Revenue, Rajashwa Bhaban, No.		
	-Opening Tender Document  Place/ Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting	Member (Customs Au No. 432, Tender Op Arargoan, Dhaka. Member (Customs A Tender Opening Comr Arargoan, Dhaka-1217 Room-429, 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor, I Arargoan, Dhaka-1217 Date-24/12/2024, tim	dit, Modernization and International Trade), Roomening Committee, National Board of Revenue, Audit, Modernization and International Trade), mittee, Room No. 432, National Board of Revenue, 7.  National Board of Revenue, Rajashwa Bhaban, 7. e-11.00 am, in written within 23/12/2024 till 3.30 P.M		
20.	-Opening Tender Document	Member (Customs Au No. 432, Tender Op Arargoan, Dhaka. Member (Customs A Tender Opening Comr Arargoan, Dhaka-1217 Room-429, 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor, I Arargoan, Dhaka-1217 Date-24/12/2024, tim Queries will be taken i As per Tender Docume Supply, Installation,	dit, Modernization and International Trade), Roomening Committee, National Board of Revenue, Audit, Modernization and International Trade), mittee, Room No. 432, National Board of Revenue, 7.  National Board of Revenue, Rajashwa Bhaban, 7.  e-11.00 am, 1.  in written within 23/12/2024 till 3.30 P.M ents.  Commissioning and Testing of 20 (Twenty) ggage Scanners and 6 (Six) Dual View X-ray		
21.	-Opening Tender Document  Place/ Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting  Eligibility of Tenderer	Member (Customs Au No. 432, Tender Op Arargoan, Dhaka. Member (Customs A Tender Opening Comr Arargoan, Dhaka-1217 Room-429, 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor, I Arargoan, Dhaka-1217 Date-24/12/2024, tim Queries will be taken i As per Tender Docume Supply, Installation, Dual View X-ray Ba Pallet Cargo Scanner	dit, Modernization and International Trade), Roomening Committee, National Board of Revenue, Audit, Modernization and International Trade), mittee, Room No. 432, National Board of Revenue, 7.  National Board of Revenue, Rajashwa Bhaban, 7. e-11.00 am, in written within 23/12/2024 till 3.30 P.M ents.  Commissioning and Testing of 20 (Twenty) ggage Scanners and 6 (Six) Dual View X-ray		

25	Lot No.	Identification of Lot	Location	Tender Security Amount	Completion Time in Weeks		
	Lot-1	Supply, Installation, Commissioning and Testing of 20 (Twenty) Dual View X- ray Baggage Scanners and 6 (Six) Dual View X-ray Pallet Cargo Scanners	National Board of Revenue	80,00,000 (Eighty Lacs) BDT. In the format of either BG/PAY ORDER from any scheduled bank of Bangladesh.	As per Section-6 of Tender Schedule		
26.	Designa	ation of Official Inviting Tender	Member (Customs Audit, Modernization and International Trade, National Board of Revenue, Dhaka				
27.	Addres	s of Official Inviting Tender	National Board of Revenue, Rajashwa Bhaban, Agargoan , Dhaka-1217				
28.	Contact details of Official Inviting Tender		Telephone: +88-02-222217722	E-mail:	mshnisa@yahoo.com		
29.	Special Instructions:						
	<ul> <li>(a) The Tender shall be guided by PPA-2006 &amp; PPR-2008 of Bangladesh.</li> <li>(b) In the event of unavoidable circumstance, if the receiving, closing and opening of the tender cannot be done on the above mentioned dates, the next normal working day will be treated as the valid date of receiving, closing and opening of the Tender respectively. Time &amp; Place shall remain unchanged.</li> <li>(c) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept/reject any or all of the Tenders without assigning any reason(s) thereof.</li> </ul>						

(Kazi Mostafizur Rahman)

Member (Customs: Audit, Modernization and International Trade), National Board of Revenue, Rajashwa Bhaban, Agargoan, Dhaka

Tel: +88-02-222217722 Email: mshnisa@yahoo.com